
DATE: DEC 16 2025

VER: 1.0

JOB DURATION 
TENTATIVE START 
DATE 

TENTATIVE END 
DATE Region Quarter JOB TYPE

90H-609 C Maintenance 5 days Mon 26-03-02 Fri 26-03-06 METRO Q1 MAINTENANCE

90H-611 C Maintenance 5 days Mon 26-03-09 Fri 26-03-13 METRO Q1 MAINTENANCE

88W-500 Replacement 5 days Mon 26-03-16 Fri 26-03-20 SOUTH SHORE Q1 CAPITAL 

43V-T61 C Maintenance 19 days Mon 26-03-23 Fri 26-04-10 VALLEY Q1 MAINTENANCE 

104H-461 Replacement 26 days Mon 26-03-30 Fri 26-04-24 METRO Q1 CAPITAL

104H-T61 C Maintenance 26 days Mon 26-03-30 Fri 26-04-24 METRO Q1 MAINTENANCE

88S-721 C Maintenance - Lingan 4 
Annual 

5 days Mon 26-04-06 Fri 26-04-10 SYDNEY Q2 MAINTENANCE 

30W - Maintenance 12 days Mon 26-04-06 Fri 26-04-17 SOUTH SHORE Q2 MAINTENANCE 

67N-T82 - C Maintenance 5 days Mon 26-04-13 Fri 26-04-17 NORTH EAST Q2 MAINTENANCE 

83S-301 C Maintenance - VJ1 Annual 5 days Mon 26-04-13 Fri 26-04-17 SYDNEY Q2 MAINTENANCE 

1H-407 - CAP Bank Breaker 5 days Mon 26-04-13 Fri 26-04-19 METRO Q2 MAINTENANCE

7N-T54 C Maintenance 5 days Mon 26-04-20 Fri 26-04-24 NORTH EAST Q2 MAINTENANCE 

81N-T61 C Maintenance 5 days Mon 26-04-27 Fri 26-05-01 NORTH EAST Q2 MAINTENANCE 

104H-463 Replacement 26 days Mon 26-04-27 Fri 26-05-22 METRO Q2 CAPITAL

1H-417 - CAP Bank Breaker 5 days Mon 26-04-27 Fri 26-05-03 METRO Q2 MAINTENANCE

67N-702- Breaker Replacement 26 days Mon 26-05-04 Fri 26-05-29 NORTH EAST Q2 CAPITAL 

48W- Enviromental Maintenance 26 days Mon 26-05-04 Fri 26-05-29 SOUTH SHORE Q2 MAINTENANCE 

113H-439 - Cap Bank breaker 5 days Mon 26-05-11 Fri 26-05-17 METRO Q2 MAINTENANCE

9W-563A Replacement 5 days Mon 26-05-18 Fri 26-05-22 SOUTH SHORE Q2 CAPITAL 

50W-P4-138 Replacement 5 days Mon 26-05-18 Fri 26-05-22 SOUTH SHORE Q2 CAPITAL 

50W-624 C Maintenance 5 days Mon 26-05-18 Fri 26-05-22 SOUTH SHORE Q2 MAINTENANCE 

50W-615 Replacement 26 days Mon 26-05-25 Fri 26-06-19 SOUTH SHORE Q2 CAPITAL 

11S-501A - 501B - 502A - 502B 
Replacement 

89 days Mon 26-06-01 Fri 26-08-28 SYDNEY Q2 CAPITAL

120H-629 Replacement 26 days Mon 26-06-01 Fri 26-06-26 METRO Q2 CAPITAL

77V-503 - Replacement 26 days Mon 26-06-01 Fri 26-06-26 VALLEY Q2 CAPITAL

77V-T1 Replacement 61 days Mon 26-06-01 Fri 26-07-31 VALLEY Q2 CAPITAL

77V-503 - Replacement 26 days Mon 26-06-01 Fri 26-06-26 VALLEY Q2 CAPITAL

77V-T1 Replacement 61 days Mon 26-06-01 Fri 26-07-31 VALLEY Q2 CAPITAL

120H-629 Replacement 26 days Mon 26-06-29 Fri 26-07-24 METRO Q2 CAPITAL

9W-512 Replacement 26 days Mon 26-07-06 Fri 26-07-31 SOUTH SHORE Q3 CAPITAL 

85S-615B - Replacement 5 days Mon 26-07-27 Fri 26-07-31 SYDNEY Q3 CAPITAL

89N-T51 - C Mainteance - Nuttby 
Windfarm Shutdown 

5 days Mon 26-08-03 Fri 26-08-07 NORTH EAST Q3 MAINTENANCE 

85S-629B - Replacement 4 days Mon 26-08-03 Thu 26-08-06 SYDNEY Q3 CAPITAL

92H-T61 Replacement 54 days Mon 26-08-03 Fri 26-09-25 METRO Q3 CAPITAL

96H-T1 Transformer Replacement 54 days Mon 26-08-10 Fri 26-10-02 NORTH EAST Q3 CAPITAL 
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88S-714/715 C Maintenance - Lingan 2 
Annual 

12 days Mon 26-08-10 Fri 26-08-21 SYDNEY Q3 MAINTENANCE 

120H-715A/B Replacement 5 days Mon 26-08-17 Fri 26-08-21 METRO Q3 CAPITAL

91H-GT2 - Tufts cove 2 shutdown 26 days Mon 26-08-24 Fri 26-09-18 METRO Q3 MAINTENANCE

99W-619A Replacement 2 days Mon 26-08-24 Tue 26-08-25 SOUTH SHORE Q3 CAPITAL 

17V-563 C Maintenace 5 days Mon 26-08-24 Fri 26-08-28 VALLEY Q3 MAINTENANCE 

3C-710 or 3C-720 Replacement - No 
Biomass or Point Tupper Shutdown 

26 days Mon 26-08-31 Fri 26-09-25 SYDNEY Q3 CAPITAL

40H-T52 - C and Tap Changer 
maintenance 

26 days Mon 26-08-31 Fri 26-09-25 METRO Q3 MAINTENANCE

51V-T61 C Maintenance 33 days Mon 26-08-31 Fri 26-10-02 VALLEY Q3 MAINTENANCE 

70W-T51 Replacement 82 days Mon 26-09-07 Fri 26-11-27 SOUTH SHORE Q3 CAPITAL 

99W-631 C Maintenance 5 days Mon 26-09-07 Fri 26-09-11 SOUTH SHORE Q3 MAINTENANCE 

137H-419 - Cap Bank breaker 5 days Mon 26-09-14 Fri 26-09-20 METRO Q3 MAINTENANCE

50W-614 C Maintenance 5 days Mon 26-09-14 Fri 26-09-18 SOUTH SHORE Q3 MAINTENANCE 

139H-419 - Cap Bank Breaker 5 days Mon 26-09-28 Fri 26-10-04 METRO Q3 MAINTENANCE

88S-711/712 C Maintenance - Lingan 1 
Annual 

12 days Mon 26-10-05 Fri 26-10-16 SYDNEY Q4 MAINTENANCE 

92V-553 - Replacement 26 days Mon 26-10-05 Fri 26-10-30 VALLEY Q4 CAPITAL

92V-553 - Replacement 26 days Mon 26-10-05 Fri 26-10-30 VALLEY Q4 CAPITAL

83S-302 C Maintenance - VJ2 Annual 5 days Mon 26-10-12 Fri 26-10-16 SYDNEY Q4 MAINTENANCE 

7N-T55 C Maintenance - Easter Monday 3 days Sat 26-04-04 Mon 26-04-06 NORTH EAST Q4 MAINTENANCE 

91H-T11 Replacement - Tufts cove 1 
shutdown 

76 days Sun 26-03-15 Fri 26-05-29 METRO Q4 CAPITAL

70V-T1 C Maintenance - Mobile 60 days TBD TBD VALLEY Q4 MAINTENANCE 

79V-T1 C Maintenance - Mobile 60 days TBD TBD VALLEY Q4 MAINTENANCE 

10H-T1 - transformer replacement 54 days TBD TBD METRO Q4 CAPITAL

10H-T2 - transformer replacement 54 days TBD TBD METRO Q4 CAPITAL

76W-T1 Replacement 1 day Thu 26-01-01 Thu 26-01-01 SOUTH SHORE Q4 CAPITAL 

17V-502 C Maintenance 1 day Thu 26-01-01 Thu 26-01-01 VALLEY Q4 MAINTENANCE 

20V-T1 C Maintenance - Mobile 1 day Thu 26-01-01 Thu 26-01-01 VALLEY Q4 MAINTENANCE 

99W-606A Replacement 2 days Wed 26-08-26 Thu 26-08-27 SOUTH SHORE Q4 CAPITAL 



JOB Duration REGION START DATE END DATE QUARTER Restrictions
L-7022 - 88S to 101S 32 days NORTH EAST Mon 26-01-05 Thu 26-02-05 Q1
L5027B/Ph1 Holdoff 53 days SOUTH SHORE Mon 26-01-05 Thu 26-02-26 Q1
L-6539 - 2S to 3S 39 days NORTH EAST Mon 26-01-19 Thu 26-02-26 Q1
L6551/Ph2 - 92N TO 30N 33 days NORTH EAST Mon 26-01-26 Fri 26-02-27 Q1
L5027B/Ph2 Outage dependant 
on the results of the holdoff - 
Tentative timeline 

32 days SOUTH SHORE Mon 26-02-09 Thu 26-03-12
Q1

L7001/Ph1 - 67N TO 120H 74 days NORTH EAST Mon 26-03-02 Thu 26-05-14 Q1
Onslow South is restricted to 790 MW in Hot , and warm and 
830 MW in, Cool and Cold. 

L6514/Ph2 - 30N TO 74N 39 days NORTH EAST Mon 26-03-02 Thu 26-04-09 Q1
L6021/Ph2 - 9W TO 30W - last 
2 weeks tied with wedgeport L-
5027/6021 Outage 

40 days SOUTH SHORE Mon 26-04-06 Fri 26-05-15
Q2

L7012/Ph1 - 101S TO 3C - 
Lingan 3 Outage 

25 days EAST Mon 26-05-04 Thu 26-05-28

Q2

Cape Breton Export is limited to 1075 MW in cold (2400MW), 
1060 MW in cold (2100MW),
 955 MW in cool, 930 MW in Warm, and 830 MW in hot.
Onslow Import is limited to 1130 MW in cold (2400MW), 1150 
MW in cold (2100MW), 
1135 MW in cool, 1165 MW in Warm, and 1120 MW in hot.

L8002/Ph4 - 67N TO 103H - 10 
structures to be replaced- 
tentative

40 days METRO Mon 26-05-18 Fri 26-06-26

Q2

Onslow South is restricted to 810 MW in cold (2400MW), 785 
MW in cold (2100MW), 720 
MW in cool, 740 MW in Warm, and 770 MW in hot.
- Onslow Import is restricted to 1275 MW in cold (2400MW), 
1270 MW in cold (2100MW), 
1260 MW in cool, 1275 MW in Warm, and 1275 MW in hot.

L6536/Ph2 - 22N TO 74N 26 days NORTH EAST Mon 26-06-01 Fri 26-06-26 Q2
L7009/Ph2 - 120H TO 99W 60 days SOUTH SHORE Mon 26-06-01 Thu 26-07-30 Q2 TO Q3
L5532/Ph1 60 days VALLEY Mon 26-06-22 Thu 26-08-20 Q2 TO Q3
L-6003 Tower Painting 4 days METRO Mon 26-07-13 Thu 26-07-16 Q3
L-6014 - Tower Painting 5 days METRO Mon 26-07-20 Fri 26-07-24 Q3
L-6001 - Tower Painting 12 days METRO Mon 26-07-27 Fri 26-08-07 Q3
L6040/Ph1 - 91H TO 132H 53 days METRO Mon 26-08-31 Thu 26-10-22 Q3 TO Q4
L7012/Ph1 - 101S TO 3C - Point 
Acconi Outage

25 days EAST Mon 26-09-07 Thu 26-10-01 Q3 TO Q4

L-6004 Thermal Upgrades - 
from 75 degrees to 100 degrees

54 days METRO Mon 26-09-07 Fri 26-10-30
Q3 TO Q4

L5563/Ph1 - 4S TO 2S 26 days EAST Mon 26-09-14 Fri 26-10-09 Q3 TO Q4

L6503/Ph1 - 50N TO 1N 25 days NORTH EAST Mon 26-09-21 Thu 26-10-15

Q3 TO Q4

 Cape Breton Export limited to 1020 MW in hot, 1090 MW in 
warm, 1160 in cool and 1250 in 
cold. 
Onslow Import limited to 1110 MW in Hot, 1210 MW in warm, 
1275 MW cool/cold. 

L5012/Ph2 26 days METRO Mon 26-10-05 Fri 26-10-30 Q4
L6021/Ph2 - 9W TO 30W -
tentative timeline

18 days SOUTH SHORE Mon 26-10-12 Thu 26-10-29 Q4
L5003/Ph1 90H TO 99H 33 days METRO Mon 26-11-02 Fri 26-12-04 Q4
L7021/Ph1 - 88S TO 101S 33 days EAST Mon 26-11-09 Fri 26-12-11 Q4

L5033/Ph1 43V TO 36V - holdoff 19 days VALLEY Mon 26-11-23 Fri 26-12-11 Q4
L-6005 Tower Painting 9 days METRO Sat 26-07-04 Sun 26-07-12 Q3
L6006/Ph2 - 50W TO 99W 18 days SOUTH SHORE Tue 26-02-10 Fri 26-02-27 Q1

2026 ANNUAL TRANSMISSION PLAN


